
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

2015 European Pro Bono Forum 
 

11th Italian Pro Bono Roundtable Agenda 
 

7 October, 2015 - 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 
DLA Piper- Via Due Macelli, 66, 00187 Rome, Italy 

 

13:00 - 13:30 - Lunch and informal discussion 

1) Welcome and introductions 

The full list of participants is included at Appendix 1 below 

 

2) European Pro Bono Forum 

Registration and promotion 

 

3) Update on the Italian Clearinghouse 

 

4) NGO Presentations  

a) Italian Council for Refugees (CIR) 

b) Diritto di Sapere 

 

5) Next meeting:  

11-13 November, European Pro Bono Forum, Rome? 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 
 

Participants of 11th Italian Pro Bono Roundtable  
 

as of 7 October 
 

 
 
 

 Name Surname Email Address Company / Organisation 

1 Amanda Andreazza Amanda.Andreazza@ge.com GE 

2 Rosaria Arancio r.arancio@macchi-gangemi.com Macchi Gangemi 

3 Claudia Barbarano claudia.barbarano@dlapiper.com  DLA Piper 

4 Carlo Caprioglio carlo.caprioglio@gmail.com  

5 Giovanni Carotenuto gcarotenuto@carotenutolex.com Carotentuto Studio Legale 

6 Claudio Cesarano claudio@dirittodisapere.it Diritto Di Sapere 

7 Ilaria Curti ilaria.curti@dlapiper.com DLA Piper 

8 
Giusy D'Alconzo giusy.dalconzo@savethechildren.org Save the Children 

9 
Gemma  De Filippo avvgemmadefilippo@gmail.com Ermes Cooperativa 

10 

Roberto Di Mattei robertodimattei@gmail.com 

CILD / Avvocatura Per i Diritti 

LGBTI / Rete Lenford 

11 

Daniela Di Rado dirado@cir-onlus.org 

Italian Council for Refugees 

(CIR) 

12 Sabrina Duiella sabrina.duiella@freshfields.com Freshfields 

13 Simone Egidi simone.egidi@ashurst.com Ashurst 

14 Giulio Raffaele Ippolito giulio.ippolito@studiotosato.it Studio Tosato 

15 Stefano Greco studiolegale.stefanogreco@gmail.com Studio Legale Stefano Greco 

16 

Patrizio Gonella patrizio.gonnella@cilditalia.org CILD 

17 

Giovanni Lega giovanni.lega@lcalex.it 

ASLA, Associazione degli Studi 

Legali Associati 

18 Biljana Ljubisavljevic biljana.ljubisavljevic@ermescooperativa.it Ermes Cooperativa 

19 Corallina Lopez Curzi corallina.lopez001@gmail.com CILD 

20 

Stefano 

Macchi di 

Cellere s.macchi@macchi-gangemi.com Macchi Gangemi 

21 Giannalberto Mazzei g.mazzei@macchi-gangemi.com Macchi Gangemi 

22 Grazia Parisi grazia.parisi28@gmail.com CILD 

23 Atanas Politov apolitov@pilnet.org PILnet 

24 Laura Pronio laura.pronio@freshfields.com Freshfields 

25 Guido Romeo guido@dirittodisapere.it Diritto Di Sapere 

26 

Andrea Saccucci studio@saccuccifares.it                 
Studio Legale Lana Lagostena 

Bassi 

27 Marianna Settimi m.settimi@macchi-gangemi.com Macchi Gangemi 

28 Luca Ulissi luca.ulissi@fresfields.com Freshfields 


